1
Applications
•  	 Replacement lamps
•    Panel lighting
•    Down lights
•    Architectural lighting
MP-5050-240E
Product Datasheet

Chromaticity Diagram. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Characteristics Graphs. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
Package dimension. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Solder Profile. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Packagage Dimensions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Inner Box. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
PDS-003390 Rev01  © 2024                                 Improving Life with Photons                                                       www.luminus.com
MP-5050-240E
Product Datasheet
2
PDS-003390 Rev01  © 2024                                 Improving Life with Photons                                                       www.luminus.com
PRODUCT SELECTION TABLE
Test condition = 180 mA（Tc=25 ºC)
PRODUCT ORDERING AND SHIPPING PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
 Example :
The part number MP-5050-240E-40-90 refers to a 5050  emitter with nominal color tempecture of 4,000K and minimum CRI of 90.  Please refer
to page  for a description of available CCT and CRI combinations.
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain
only a single flux and voltage bin. The part number designation is as follows:
Package
Type
Package
Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 5050 240E ## ##
5050 Mid Power LED
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
(Lumens)
Typical
Efficiency
(lm/W)
2700K
70 MP-5050-240E-27-70 182 209 209
80 MP-5050-240E-27-80 182 198 198
90 MP-5050-240E-27-90 156 168 168
3000K
70 MP-5050-240E-30-70 200 221 221
80 MP-5050-240E-30-80 182 209 209
90 MP-5050-240E-30-90 164 177 177
4000K
70 MP-5050-240E-40-70 220 233 233
80 MP-5050-240E-40-80 200 221 221
90 MP-5050-240E-40-90 172 187 187
5000K
70 MP-5050-240E-50-70 220 233 233
80 MP-5050-240E-50-80 200 221 221
90 MP-5050-240E-50-90 172 187 187
5700K
70 MP-5050-240E-57-70 220 233 233
80 MP-5050-240E-57-80 200 221 221
90 MP-5050-240E-57-90 172 187 187
6500K
70 MP-5050-240E-65-70 220 233 233
80 MP-5050-240E-65-80 200 221 221
90 MP-5050-240E-65-90 172 187 187
BINNING STRUCTURE
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
Flux Bins
Forward Voltage
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
L 5.2 5.4
M 5.4 5.6
N 5.6 5.8
Bins
MP-5050-240E
Product Datasheet
3
* Tolerance of measurements of the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V
PDS-003390 Rev01  © 2024                                 Improving Life with Photons                                                       www.luminus.com
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
2H 148 156
2J 156 164
2K 164 172
2L 172 182
2M 182 200
2N 200 220
2P 220 240
2Q 240 260
MP-5050-240E
Product Datasheet
4
MP-5050 MID POWER OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS